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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplaces
Output Group 2.2: Workplace relations implementation

Output 2.2.4: Workplace Relations Services

Question Number: W397-04
Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard pages 108 and 109:

In relation to complaints received about underpayment of wages or entitlements from the Building and Construction Industry in the last six months:

(a) How many have been received?

(b) How many have been resolved?

(c) How many were required to proceed to prosecution?
Answer:

(a) 106 in the period 1 July to 31 December 2003.
(b) 85 of the 106 in (a) above have been resolved as at 16 March 2004.

() None to date.

